

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 749-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:7/6/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/16/2023Final action:8/16/2023

Enactment date: 8/16/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Aging to apply for and accept one or more

grants from the Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging for 2024-25 Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging Programs, including Supportive Services and Aging and Disability Resource Center Programs; and authorizing the director to accept gifts, grants, or services from any public or private

entity for the purposes of this grant.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGING DEPARTMENT, GRANTS, WESTERN RESERVE AREA AGENCY ON AGING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 749-2023-Ap & Ac Western Reserve, support and disability, annual grant, 2. 749-2023-A-FILE - Ap

& Ac grant from Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging, 3. 749-2023-Executive Summary, 4. 749-

2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
8/16/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
7/12/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to adminis	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Aging to apply for and accept one or more grants from the Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging for 2024-25 Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging Programs, including Supportive Services and Aging and Disability Resource Center Programs; and authorizing the director to accept gifts, grants, or services from any public or private entity for the purposes of this grant.